RESOLUTION NO. 66-6

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Hood River has set the 21st. day of March 1966, at the hour of 8:00 P. M. at the Council Chambers in the City Hall of the City of Hood River, Oregon, the same being the time and place set for the hearing on the report that the building on the property in the City of Hood River, County of Hood River, State of Oregon, described as:

> Block 1, Lot 35, Stranahan's 2nd Addition to the City of Hood River,

is in a dangerous condition and constitutes a public hazard and that notice thereof was given to the owners of the above described real property, and they did not appear and the Council having fully considered the matter,

The Council finds that the building on the premises above described is in a dangerous condition and constitutes a public hazard.

Therefore BE IT RESOLVED that the building on the above described premeises is dangerous and constitutes a public hazard, and the City Administrator shall give written notice to the owner to remove the building and if the owner failes to remove the same within thirty days thereof then the administrator shall proceed to have the same removed and charge the cost thereof to the real property upon which such building is situated and in the event that said assessement for cost is made that the same shall be done by ordinance and entered in the docket of city liens.